CLA RIFAES

2016 SUBARU FORESTER 2.5 PREMIUM

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
JF25)CCCOGH528549

Country of Assembly: Japan

Last Reported Odometer: 218,826 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found

No U.S. Histery Found

No Import/Export Records Found

{ 3

This vehicle history report is based on information thttps:/ iwww.carfax.ca/vehicle-
Canada as of August 18, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our datz source
of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new h
about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying 2 us
History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed deci

Last Registered In:
British Columbia {Normal)

2 Open Recalls Found

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63652666
Report Date: August 18, 2025 | 12:24 p.m, EDT
Report Status: Pending

Reference;

Neo Lien Records Found

27 Service Records Found

Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

history-data) that was reported and available to CARFAX
s and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on bitions
istorical data records every day. There may be other information

ed vehicle, we always recommend using @ CARFAX Cznada Vehicle
sion.




Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

€, Lien Check

£ No lien records found in Alberta,
& No lien records found in British Columbia.

£ No lien records found in Ontario,

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in each
Canadian province and territory {excluding Northwest Territories) where
the vehidle is currently registered and where it has historicaily been
registered. We do not check for liens or title in any U.S. state,

We tannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, recreational vehicles or
heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from vendors that
there is no lien on the vehicle,

If 2 VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot check for fiens.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our Jien check fails to accurately
reflect the Canadian enforceable fien status of a
vehicle at the time of the search, CARFAX Canada will
reimburse the party that purchased the report and

relied on it to their detriment to 2 maximuim amount

of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5.000.00), whichever is lower.

Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2019 Sep 1 Alberta, Canada
Claim: Collision $0.00
Damage Repair $6.941.00
Other Damage Records
RECGRD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

@ 2019Sep s | nia

Damage to front

Damage Event: Damage reported: minor damage

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada {tisted oldest to newest):

* Inthe province of Ontario with Normal branding.
* Inthe province of Alberta with Normal branding.
* Inthe province of British Columbia with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records




G

L AT TY Y

- v

[ELN T P

20161yn 28 15,599 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
*  Oil and filter changed
2016 Sep 6 33,296 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
* Alr system choekeod
* Brakes checked
*  Ignition system checked
+ Qiland filter changed
= Steering/suspension checked
*  Tire condition and pressure checked
* Wheelbearing(s)/hub(s) replaced
2016 Nov 4 42,599 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
*  Tire condition and pressure checked
2016 Dec 22 49,182 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
+  Lights checked
*  Oiland filter changed
2017 Mar 1 56,007 Kt Service Facility Vehicle serviced
*  Air systern checked
*  Brakes chaecked
*  Fueisystem checked
¢ Oiland filter changed
*  Tire condition and pressure checked
2017 Mar 24 63,048 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
» Brakes checked
*  Exhaust system checked
*  Oiland filter changed
*+  Tire condition and pressure checked
2017 Mar 31 63,558 Kt Midas Auto Service Experts Vehicle serviced
Brampton, Ontario, Canada *  Brakes checked
= Exhaust system checked
¢ Oiland filter changed
* Tire condition and pressure checked
2017 Jul 6 79,959 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Vehicle serviced
Brampton, Ontario, Canada *  Electrical system checked
+  Giland filter changed
2017 Aug 16 89,869 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
*  Oiland filter changed
2017 Aug 17 Midas Auto Service Experts Vehicle serviced
Brampton, Ontario, Canada
2017 Aug 28 90,786 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
2017 Oct 30 98,183 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
+ Tire condition and pressure checked
2017 Dec 22 107,738 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
= Giland filter changed
2018 Mar 27 129,839 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
*  Axles checked
*  Oiland filter changed
2018 Apr 13 135,199 KM Jiffy Lube #2868 Vehicle serviced

Mississauga, Ontario, Canada

* Maintenance inspection completed
*  Air system checked

* Airfilter checked

* Airfiker replaced

*  Fiuids checked

* Oiland filter changed




2018 May 1 137,720 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Vehicle serviced

Brampton, Ontario, Canada *  Brakes checked
*  Brake light bulbs) replaced
*  Elecirical system checked

2018 May 30 139,839 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Vehicle serviced i o
Brampton, Ontario, Canada * Brakes checked
2018 May 31 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
*  Tire condition and pressure checked
2019 Aug 23 144,123 KM Grande Prairie Honda Vehicle serviced
Grande Prairie, Alberta, Canada *  Foglight bulb(s) replaced
*  Oiland filter changed
*  Transmissfon fluid changed
*  Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
2019 Sep 25 144,353 KM Ner-Lan Chrysler Dodge Jeep Vehicle serviced
Grande Prairie, Alberta, Canada *  ASC system checked
2020 Mar 4 149,772 KM Grande Prairie Honda Vehicle serviced
Grande Prairie, Alberta, Canada +  QOiland filter changed
2020 Nov 17 153,510 KM QOctagold Ventures LTD Vehicle serviced
Nerth Vancouver, British Columbia, * Maintenance inspection completed
Canada +  Giland filter changed
2022 Mar 7 169,308 KM Steve Marshali Ford Campbell River  Vehicle serviced
CampbeH River, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 May 6 185,493 KM Express Care Vehicle serviced '
: Nanaimo, British Colurnbia, Canada * Recommended maintenance performed
+  Oiland filter changed
2024 May 27 196,134 KM Kal Tire 671 Vehicle serviced
Nanaimag, British Columbiz, Canada * Fourwheel alignment performed
2024 Nov 3 204,282 KM The Great Canadian Gil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed
* Airfilter checked
*  Airfilter replaced
*  Fluids checked
*  Oiland filter changed :
2025 Aug 2 218,826 KM Kal Tire 671 Vehicle serviced :
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada * Maintenance reminder reset
= QOiland filter changed

%) Open Recalls

Recall # WUE-90 | Brake Light Switck:  Recalt Date: 2019 Mar 01

Recal] Description

On certzin vehicles the brake lamp switch could fail. This would cause the brake famps not to turn on when the brakes are applied. Depending on the model this

could cause an inabifity to shift from park or to start using the push-button ignition. This may alsa cause problems with the following: anti-lock brake system (ABS)
vehicle dynamics control (VDC) andfor Eyesight system.

Remedy
Dealer will replace the brake lamp switch,

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For mare information, or to find out if the recal has been closed, please contact SUBARU or
visit Subaru's wehsite, (https:/fwww.subaru.ca/WebPage.aspx?WebSiEelD=282&WebPage]DEZ'l 091)




" Recall # WUM-98 | Passenger occupant detection system (ODS)  Recall Date: 2019 Oct 03

Recall Description
On certain vehicles the passenger occupant detection

system (ODS} may malfunction. This could cause the airbag system to turn off the passenger-front airbag even
when a passenger is seated.

Remedy

The company will notify owners by mail and instruct you to take your vehicle to a dealer to inspect the ODS sensor mat harness. It will be replaced if necessary.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out iF the recall has been closed, piease contact SUBARU or
visit Subaru's website. (https://www.subaru.cafWebPage.aspx?WebSEteID=282&WebPageID=21 091)

@ Stolen Vehicle Check

[ 4 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2016 Mar 16 Matar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicte colour noted as red
2016 jun 28 15,599 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehide serviced
2016 5ep 6 33,296 KM Service Facifity Service Record Vehide serviced
2016 Nov 4 42,599 KM Service Facility Service Record Yehicle serviced
2016 Dec 22 49,182 KM Service Facility Service Record vehicle serviced
2017 Jan 1 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
2017 Mar 1 56,007 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2017 Mar 24 63,048 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2017 Mar 31 63,558 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Service Record Vehicle serviced
Brampton, Ontario, Canada
2017l 6 79,959 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Service Record Vehicle serviced
8rampton, Ontario, Canada
2017 Aug 16 89,869 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2017 Aug 17 Midas Auto Service Experts Service Record Vehicle serviced
Brampton, Ontario, Canada
2017 Aug 28 90,786 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehide serviced
2017 Oct 30 98,183 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2017 Dec 22 107,738 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehide serviced




2018 Jan1

Motor Vehicle Degpt.
Ontarig, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Cornmerciat

2018 Mar 27 129,839 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
F et et S
2018 Apr 13 135,199 KW Jitfy Lube #2868 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Mississauga, Ontario, Canada
2018 May 1 137,720 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Service Record Vehicle serviced
Brampton, Ontario, Canada
2018 May 30 139,839 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Service Record Vehicle serviced
Brarmpton, Ontario, Canada
2018 May 31 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2018 jui 12 143,537 KM Auto Auction Auction Announcement Vehicle Sold at Auction
2019 Mar 1 SUBARU Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # WUE-90
2019 Aug 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
2019 Aug 23 144,123 KM Grande Prairie Honda Service Record Vehide serviced
Grande Prairie, Alberta,
Canada
2019 Sep 1 Insurance Recards
Alberta, Canada
2079 Sep 1 Repair Facility Repair Record Repair amount was $6,941.00
Grande Prairie, Atberta,
Canada
2019%ep 6 Damage Event Damage reported: minor darnage
Damage to front
2019 Sep 25 144,353 KM Nor-Lan Chryster Dodge Jeep Service Record Vehicle serviced
Grande Prairie, Alberta,
Canada
2019 0Oct 3 SUBARU Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # wumM-98
2020 Mar 4 149,772 KM Grande Przirie Honda Service Record Vehicle servicad
Grande Prairie, Alberta,
Canada
2020 Apr 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Abberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
2020 Oct 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renswed
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Nov 17 153,510 KM Octagold Ventures LTD Service Record Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada
2021 Oct 19 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
2022 Mar 7 169,308 KM Steve Marshall Ford Campbell  Service Record Vehicte serviced

River




n

Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

2022 Oct 19 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issyed or Renewed

Vehide colour noted 2« red

2023 Oct 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed .
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
2024 May 6 195,493 KM Express Care Service Record Vehicle serviced
Manaimag, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 May 27 196,134 KM Kal Tire 671 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanairno, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Oct 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
2024 Nov 3 204,282 KM The Great Canadian Qit Service Record Vehicle serviced
Change
Nanaime, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 Aug 2 218,826 KM Kal Tire 671 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Narnaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 Aug 16 Motor Vehicte Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
British Columbia, Canada Vehidle colour noted as red

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The information supplied by ICBCis a report of the vehidle's status and the vehicle's claims histo
used to track:

¢ vehicles sold by insurance companies as salvage .
*  salvage vehiclés which have bean rebuilt, inspécted, and relicensed
* wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold far parts
The vehicle status may not re?resent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, includin S
a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its ownér. The vehicle claims h|stq9( I5 a report of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and outstandin
damage estimates. It may be mcomFIete for varigus reasons, includmg the owner did n
2

information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impact, or indicate the pr'imary area of
amage.

Consumers are encouraged to read ICBC's fult statement of limitations at http://apps.iche.
ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified mechanic to ohtain a more comp

ry. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle is qualified to be licensed and is

com/registration/vehr/Limitation.htmi.
lete assessment of the vehide’s condition,

This vehicle history report js comﬁ)iled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete

infarmation on any one vehicle, For example, there may be other title, brands, registrations, declarations, accident information, service recards, recall informaticn,
odometer readings or other information where d

discrepancies that agply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data providers receive
datz and information from external sources believed 0 be reliable, but'no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any ]
evrars. inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided strictly an an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers further expressly disclaim
all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timefiness, atcuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a particular purpose regarding this
report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada’nor any of its source data providers shall be hable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with ang/ report or any
infarmation contained within a report including the atcuracy thereof or any defay or fzilure to provide a report or any information: Other information about the vehicle

that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, inciu ling problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one impoertant toof, along
with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. B o]

2, to m; ut gbtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history regort, you agree
be bound by all of the terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence AgTeements as each may be amendéd from
time to timé by CARFAX Canada. https:/fwww.carfax.ca/a bout-carfax/privacy-legal/conditions-of.use

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.
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